

ISBN 978-1-869457-95-2 Decision Series Project no. 14.07/0044374

Public version

[DRAFT] Electricity Distribution Services Default Price-Quality Path (Definition of discount) Amendments Determination 2020

[2020] NZCC [XX]

Amendment made pursuant to section 52Q of the Commerce Act 1986 to the *Electricity Distribution Services Default Price-Quality Path Determination* [2019] NZCC 21.

The Commission: Sue Begg

Dr Stephen Gale Elisabeth Welson John Crawford

Date of Decision: [XX] March 2020

Commerce Commission

Wellington, New Zealand

Electricity Distribution Services Default Price-Quality Path (Definition of discount) Amendments Determination 2020

1. Pursuant to Part 4 of the Commerce Act 1986 (the **Act**) the Commerce Commission makes the following determination:

SHORT TITLE

2. This determination is the Electricity Distribution Services Default Price-Quality Path (Definition of discounts) Amendments Determination 2020.

APPLICATION

3. This determination amends the *Electricity Distribution Services Default Price-Quality Path Determination 2020* [2019] NZCC 21 (**principal determination**).

COMMENCEMENT

4. This determination comes into force on [XX] March 2020.

INTERPRETATION

- 5. Unless the context otherwise requires:
 - terms used in this determination that are defined in the **Act** but not in this determination have the same meanings as in the **Act**;
 - 5.2 terms used in this determination that are defined in the principal determination have the same meanings as in the principal determination.

AMENDMENTS

- 6. In clause 4.2 of the **principal determination**, amend the definition of **IM determination** to now read:
 - 6.1 "means the Electricity Distribution Services Input Methodologies Determination 2012 [2012] NZCC 26, including, for the avoidance of doubt, any amendment in effect at the time of determination of a default price-quality path or customised price-quality path and the amendment specified in clause 4.1 of Electricity Distribution Services Input Methodologies Amendments Determination 2020 [2020] NZCC [XX]".

[Signature]

[Name], Commissioner]

Dated at Wellington this [XX] day of March 2020.

COMMERCE COMMISSION